15 March 2017  Preliminary A.01
QB Series Quarter-Brick
 Up to 150 Watts DC-DC Converter
FEATURES
 Isolated Output up to 150 Watts
 Wide input range (9 to 36 or 18 to 75 VDC)
 Regulated Outputs
 Efficiency up to 88%

other special feature.
APPLICATIONS:
 Military Systems
 Distributed Power Systems
 mobile equipment
 Telecommunications
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
 Customizable Input/ Output voltages
 Heatsink, customizable packaging
 UL/CSA60950-1
 CE Mark 2004/108/EC
 100 Watt family is available in (4:1) Vin
 Lower power / optimized cost version available
 (2:1) Vin higher power version available
MODEL NUMBER INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT CURRENT MAX EFFICIENCY % LOAD REGULATION OPTIONS
QB22S5-30 9-36 VDC 5.0 VDC 30 A 92 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
QB22S12-12.5 9-36 VDC 12 VDC 12.5 A 92 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
QB22S24-6.3 9-36 VDC 24 VDC 6.3 A 89 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
QB22S28-5.4 9-36 VDC 28 VDC 5.4 A 90 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
QB22S48-3.2 9-36 VDC 48 VDC 3.2 A 90 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
QB452S5-30 18-75 VDC 5.0 VDC 30 A 92 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
QB45S12-12.5 18-75 VDC 12 VDC 12.5 A 91 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
QB45S24-6.3 18-75 VDC 24 VDC 6.3 A 90 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
QB45S28-5.4 18-75 VDC 28 VDC 5.4 A 90 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
QB45S48-3.2 18-75 VDC 48 VDC 3.2 A 91 ± 0.2 % N, M, H1, H2
BLOCK DIAGRAM
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  Page 1 of 19
15 March 2017  Preliminary A.01
QB Series Quarter-Brick

5- EMI meets EN55022 class A with external input filter
6- ESD Meets EN61000-4-2 Air ± 8 Kv, Contanct ± 6 kV Perf. Criteria A
7- Radiated immunity Meets EN61000-4-3 20 V/m Perf. Criteria A
8- Fast Transient Meets EN61000-4-4 ± 2 kV , external input capacitor required
9- Surge Meets EN61000-4-5 EN55024: ± 2 kV , external input capacitor required,
10- Conducted immunity Meets EN61000-4-6 10Vrms Perf. Criteria A
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  Page 5 of 19
15 March 2017  Preliminary A.01
QB Series Quarter-Brick
 Up to 150 Watts DC-DC Converter
POWER DERATING
The operating case temperature range of this QB series is -40°C to +105°C. When operating this QB series, proper derating or cooling is needed.
The maximum case temperature under any operating condition should not exceed + 105°C.
Forced Convection Power De-rating without Heat Sink
Example (without heatsink):
What is the minimum airflow necessary for a QB48S12-12.5 operating at nominal line voltage, an output current of 12.5A, and a maximum
ambient temperature of 40°C?
Solution:
Given:
Vin =48Vdc, Vo=12Vdc, Io=12.5A

24 Volts 20000 100000 7500 2.5 0.46
28 Volts 23700 150000 6200 2.6 0.64
48 Volts 3600 270000 5100 2.5 0.46
The value of Rtrim_up defined as:
For Vo=5V Rtrim_up decision:
For others Rtrim_up decision:
Where:
Rtrim_up is the external resistor in KΩ.
Vo_nom is the nominal output voltage.
Vo is the desired output voltage.
R1, R2, R3 and Vr are internal components.
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  Page 13 of 19
15 March 2017  Preliminary A.01
QB Series Quarter-Brick
 Up to 150 Watts DC-DC Converter
For example, to trim-up the output voltage of 12V module (QB45S12-
12.5) by 5% to 12.6V, Rtrim_up is  calculated as follows:
Vo – Vo_nom = 12.6 – 12 = 0.6V
R1 = 9.1 KΩ, R2 = 51 KΩ, R3 = 5.1KΩ,
Vr= 2.5 V, Vf = 0.46 V